
_V01

SAFETY TIPS:

Static charge may cause dust on foam – clean with a dry or damp 
cloth.

Small foam strands may be present – handle gently and dispose of 
properly.

Do not burn or incinerate. Check local recycling guidelines.

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1



If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact ourIf you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

AutoCAD SHX Text
 2



Explosion Diagram

1

2

X3

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

4

3

5
9

7

8

10

9

12

11
13

14
29

9

9

10

10

5

5

12

11
13

14

15

16

1718

18

19

22

20
21

23

24

26

27
28

25

30

31

32

33

34

19

2035

37

36

38

AutoCAD SHX Text
3



1 1Pc 2 1Pc 3 4

5 6 1Pc 7 8 1Pc

10 2Pcs11 129

2Pcs 14 2Pcs 15 1613

1Pc 1Pc

1Pc

1Pc

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

2Pcs

3Pcs

3Pcs 3Pcs

1Pc

AutoCAD SHX Text
4



1Pc 18 19 2017

22 23 2421 3Pcs

26 27 2825 1Pc

30 31 3229 1Pc 1Pc

2Pcs 4Pcs 4Pcs

3Pcs

1Pc 1Pc

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

3Pcs 1Pc

1Pc 1Pc1Pc

AutoCAD SHX Text
5



1Pc 34 1Pc 35 3633

37 1Pc

1Pc 1Pc

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

38 1Pc

AutoCAD SHX Text
6



If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Screw (M5*38)

!

Tips: The number after "+" represents the spare 

hardware.

A B C D

I

E

F G H J

L M

76PCS

2PCS

+1PC

1PC 4PCS
2PCS

4PCS 2PCSK 4PCS

+2PCS

N 10PCS

+2PCS

16"

(S1)

(S2)

DRCR X4

X4

X4

CL DL

L=16"

L=16"

L=16"

L=16"

X4

O 1PC

Cam Lock (∅15*9.5)

Dowel (∅6*30)

Screw (M4*1 3)

(G1)

(G2)

∅6

Screw (M3.5*12)

Black

∅60

Screw

M4*20

Screw (M3*14)

∅7

Screw (M3.5*12)

∅6

Screw (M3.5*12)

∅8

Q R4PCSP 1PC S

76PCS

+2PCS

30PCS

+2PCS

62PCS

+2PCS

52PCS

+2PCS

+1PC

+1PC

+2PCS

76PCS

+2PCS

2PCS T 16PCS

+2PCS

SPARE BAG

Please put the hardware of +2 in this self sealing bag

+2

20PCS

+2PCS

J1

J2

Screw

M6*27
∅5*17

U 2PCS

AutoCAD SHX Text
7



Ax6

Ax6

Ax10

1

2

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Ax10

1

3

5

A

AutoCAD SHX Text
8



Bx6

Tx8

Tx8

∅6*30

Dx8

Dx8

3

4

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

2

3

5

16

9

10
10

18

     Holes are on the front,assembled

with   and   ,assembled with   and

2 16

52 3 16

Bx3

Bx3

2

3 5

16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9



Rotate 90°

S2

S2

S1

S2

Gently move this plastic piece upwards with your fingers

Step 1

Then insert it in the

direction  of the

component(S1)

Step 2

S1

S2

Remark

If you want to remove the guide rail follow the same

method as step 1

Glide rail installation

Key Step!

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10



CR

CL X1

X2

Ex11

5

S1x1

CL

CR

CR

S1

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Part-A

Move Part-B to the end

Part-B

S1

Ex8

2

16

Ex3

AutoCAD SHX Text
11



X2

Ax14

A

Ax14

Si
de
 A

Si
de
 A

6

7

Ex3

CL

CR

CR

CL X1

Ex6

X1

Ex3

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

15

Attention:

!
Lay a layer of foam at the bottom

to keep the panels in the same plane

15

4
5

4

Si
de
 A

Si
de
 A

After assembly,flip 180°

AutoCAD SHX Text
12



∅15*9.5

Bx6

Si
de
 B

Foam

Attention:

! Lay a layer of foam at the bottom

to keep the panels in the same plane

Foam

Bx6

Si
de
 B

Tx8

∅6*30

Dx8

FoamAttention:
!

Lay a layer of foam at the bottom

to keep the panels in the same plane

Foam

8

9

Tx8

Dx8

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

4

15

5 5

4

155

5

10

9
9

18

4

15

AutoCAD SHX Text
13



CL X2

Ex8

Attention:
!

Lay a layer of foam at the bottom

to keep the panels in the same plane

10

S1x1

S1

CL

CL

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Part-A

Move Part-B to the end

Part-B

S1

Ex8

15

AutoCAD SHX Text
14



Fx2

Gx1

(G1)

Fx2

(G1)x1

11 X1
Ex3

CR

Ex3

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

12

8

4

AutoCAD SHX Text
15



∅6*30

Cx4

Dx6

Dx
6

Cx4

13

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

8

2

3

4

5

8

2

3

4

5

Double installation

AutoCAD SHX Text
16



∅6*30

Cx4

Dx6

Cx4

Dx6

14

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

15

5

5

16

17

15

17

5

5

16

Double installation

AutoCAD SHX Text
17



8

17

15

16

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Ax4

X2

Ax8

A

11

12

14

13

Ax16

Ax16

AutoCAD SHX Text
18



∅15*9.5

Dx4

∅6*30

Bx4

Bx2

Dx2

X2

∅15*9.5

Dx4

∅6*30

Bx4

Bx2

Dx2

X2

17

18

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

14

11

12

12
14

11

14

12

11

13

AutoCAD SHX Text
19



90°

∅15*9.5

∅6*30

Bx16

Dx8

Dx8

Bx16

19

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

8

2
4

15

17

16

11

12

14

13

12

11 14

13

Double installation

17

8

AutoCAD SHX Text
20



Dx
2

20

The next step is to connect

two already installed cabinets

!

Bx8

There are holes

 on the side

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

4

15
33

32

Double installation

∅6*30

Dx2

∅15*9.5

Bx8

AutoCAD SHX Text
21



21

22

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

2

1

32

15 4

Hx20

Hx20

2

1

7

34

∅15*9.5

∅6*30

Bx10

Dx14

Bx10

Dx14

There is a perforated backboard on the socket hole side.

16

AutoCAD SHX Text
22



Ax22

X3

Ax22

Cx4

23

24

X1
X1

X1

Cx4

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

28
23

38

25

24

26

31

24
25

27

A

Insert the board

into the slot of

number 27.

AutoCAD SHX Text
23



∅15*9.5

Bx16

25

26

Bx4

X3

X3

X1

Cx4

Cx12

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

Bx4

19

20 21

19

20

21

22

24

25

28

19

20

23

22

21

Insert the board

into the slot of

number 22.

X3

AutoCAD SHX Text
24



Cx6

Cx6

27

28

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

X1

20

36

35

36

37

20

19

19

AutoCAD SHX Text
25



DL X4

DR X4

Ex16

Ex2

X3

X1

Ex2

Ex2

Ex2

20

19

20

19

∅15*9.5

Bx6

Bx6

29

30

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

36

37

20

38

DL

DR

DL

DR

AutoCAD SHX Text
26



31

32

X1

Ix2

x1JX1

J1x1

Ix2

S2

Ex4

S2x2

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

25

27

J1

J2

J2x1

Ex4

24

28

AutoCAD SHX Text
27



Ex1

(G2)x1

Ex1

(G2)x1

Side A

33

34

Lx4

x4K

X3

X1

Lx4

x4K

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

23

38

29

AutoCAD SHX Text
28



Nx6

Mx2

Nx6

Mx2

35

36

J1

x1J

Ix2

Ix2

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

29

J2

J1

J2

29

AutoCAD SHX Text
29



Ex2

Px1

Ox1

Ex2

Px1

Ox1

37

Qx4

Qx4

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

1

2

AutoCAD SHX Text
30



Nx4

38

39

people to complete

!
This step requires two

Nx4

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

9

1

1

29

2

2

AutoCAD SHX Text
31



Rx76

40

Step 2

Rx76

41

Step 1

Move back and

forth to adjust

the appropriate

position

If you encounter any problems during installation，Please contact our

customer service.

1

1

24

28

28

30

25

2

S1

S2

23
38

23

23

28

Ux2

Tear off four

protective layers.

Step 1 Step 2

Stick it on the two iron

corners at the front as

shown in the picture

Ux2

AutoCAD SHX Text
32


	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062601
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062602
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062603
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062604
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062605
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062606
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062607
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062608
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062609
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062610
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062611
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062612
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062613
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062614
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062615
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062616
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062617
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062618
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062619
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062620
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062621
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062622
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062623
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062624
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062625
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062626
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062627
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062628
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062629
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062630
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062631
	DJ1005-147CM安装说明书062632



